



\$~105

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(CRL) 3098/2025 & CRL.M.A. 28602/2025, CRL.M.A.
28603/2025

RAJEEV GUPTA & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Apoorv Kurup, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Abhishek Garg and Mr.
Yash Gaiha, Advocates.

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Atul Guleria, SPP with Mr.
Aryan Rakesh and Mr. Prashant
Upadhyay, Advocates for CBI.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar Gautam, Mr.
Anant Gautam, Mr. Deepanjal
Choudhary, Mr. Rishi Chouhan, Ms.
Likivi K. Jakharu, Mr. Azal Aikeram
and Mr. Hanu Parashar, Advocates
for Indian Bank.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

% **22.09.2025**

1. In the first call, the matter was passed over as Mr. Apoorv Kurup, Senior Counsel for Petitioner, was not available.
2. Since the matter has been mentioned and is not likely to be taken up today considering the position of the board, the proceedings are adjourned.
3. Re-notify on 09th October, 2025.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

SEPTEMBER 22, 2025/d.negi