



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(CRL) 3098/2025, CRL.M.A. 28602/2025 & CRL.M.A.
28603/2025

RAJEEV GUPTA & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Ranesh Singh Mankotia,
Advocate

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Atul Guleria, SPP for CBI with
Ms. A. Chatterjee, Advocate
Mr. Rajesh Kumar Gautam, Mr.
Anant Gautam, Mr. Deepanjal
Choudhary, Mr. Rishi Chouhan, Ms.
Likivi K. Jakharu, Ms. Azal Aikeram
and Mr. Hanu Parashar, Advocates
for Indian Bank

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

09.10.2025

%

1. It is already 04:50 PM. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up this matter today.
2. Re-notify on 06th November, 2025.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

OCTOBER 9, 2025/ab