



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(CRL) 3098/2025 & CRL.M.As. 28602/2025, 28603/2025**
RAJEEV GUPTA & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Yash Gaiha, Advocate.

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION & ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. Atul Guleria, SPP for CBI.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

% **ORDER**
06.11.2025

1. Counsel for the Petitioners seeks an adjournment as Mr. Apoorv Kurup, Senior Advocate, who has to argue the matter, is not available today.
2. Renotify on 21st January, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

NOVEMBER 6, 2025
as