



\$~60

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 3098/2025, CRL.M.A. 28602-28603/2025**

RAJEEV GUPTA & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Ranesh Singh Mankotia,
Advocate.

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rajesh Kumar Gautam, Mr.
Deepanjali Choudhary, Mr. Vibhu
Sharma, Mr. Likivi K. Jakhalu and
Mr. Azal Aekram, Advocates for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

21.01.2026

No time left.

Re-notify on 03rd March 2026.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

JANUARY 21, 2026

hb