



\$~1

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(CRL) 3098/2025 & CRL.M.A. 28602/2025

RAJEEV GUPTA & ANR.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Tanveer Ahmed, Sr. Advocate
with Mr. Abhishek Garg, Mr. Ranesh
Singh Mankotia, Md. Imran Ahmad
and Mr. Gourav Kumar, Advocates.

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Atul Guleria, SPP for the CBI via
video-conferencing.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar Gautam and Mr.
Deepanjali Choudhary, Advocates for
R-2.
Mr. Rajeev Kumar, P.S. Najafgarh.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

25.04.2026

%

Re-notify on 14th July 2026 at 03:00 p.m.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

APRIL 25, 2026

V.Rawat